
Funding and Fee Structure 

Non-funded children  
Charge for half day session - 8.30am-12.00pm or 12.00pm-3.30pm - £35.00. 
Charge for full day session - 8.30am-3.30pm - £70.00. 

Funded children 
Funded hours from Monday to Friday are 8.30am-11.30am, 11.30am-2.30pm or 
12.00pm-3.00pm. These hours are free of charge up to a maximum of 15 or 30 
hours depending on eligibility and availability. 

Parents opting for Enhanced Provision are not charged extra for consumables or 
playball sessions. In addition, the Enhance Provision charge includes any extra time 
outside of the funded hours to match full session times. 

Please see the charges above if you require extras beyond the basic funded hours. 
Please be aware if you opt-out of some or all of our additional charges, your child may 
be excluded from certain activities and resources if you choose not to pay for them. 
Parents may provide their own consumables however, snacks brought from home must 
comply with our food and nutrition policy in case of allergens. In addition, if nappies, 
wipes and nappy sacks are brought in from home but are missing from a child’s bag, 
extra charges will occur if we have to supply these. 

The government funding goes nowhere near to covering the costs of our school; 
therefore Children of the World Montessori School rely on parents understanding that 

Additional Fees for Funded Children 

• Enhanced Provision (Cosmic Class & Asteroid 
Class) –includes Montessori one to one tuition 
and group activities using specialist 
materials, speech & language specialist 
activities with an inhouse speech & language 
therapist, outdoor learning, cooking 
activities and celebratory events. 

£20 per session

• Enhanced Provision (Comet Class) – includes 
group activities using specialist materials, 
speech & language specialist activities with 
an inhouse speech & language therapist, 
outdoor learning and celebratory events.

£15 per session

• Playball sessions on Tuesday and Friday 
afternoons.

£3 per session

• Extra time outside of the funded hours £5.50 per half hour

• Consumables - snack £0.50 per session

• Consumables – nappies/wipes/nappy sacks £0.50 per session



paying fees allows us to remain viable and enables us to provide the high level of care 
and education we feel gives children the best start in life. 

Please contact us for more details on the options available or to discuss further.


